TOWN OF LYSANDER
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that pursuant to Section 267-A(12) Town
Law, a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Lysander Zoning Board of
Appeals on Monday, September 8, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. at the Town of Lysander
Town Offices, 8220 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, New York, for the purpose of
considering the following:

The application of Christian and Brittany Dorn, appealing a Decision made
by the Cvode Enforcemént Officer for property located at 7412 Plainville Road,
Memphis, New York, Tax Map No. 036.-03-14.0 to allow the construction of a
second single-family residence in accordance with Article XXI| I, Section 320-65,
Paragraph C(1) and referencing Article II, Section 320-4 Word Usage &
Definitions of Accessory Structure, Lot and Principal Structure; Article IX, Section
320-21, Structures & Uses Preamble, Paragraph A(1) Single Family Dwelling of
the Lysander Town Ordinance.

Dated: August 20, 2025

Richard Jarvis, Chairman ,
Lysander Zoning Board of Appeals
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L APPLICATION
O
Application Number Date 7-/ "73& {j 7 -S -

Type of Application

{ ) Special Use Permit
() Pemmit for Temporary Structure/Occripancy (explain need on page 2)
() Extension of Permit for Temporary Structure/Occupancy (explain need on page 2)
x Appeal of Decision made by the Code Enforcement Officer
( ) Area Variance (provide details on page2) :
( ) Use Variance (use requested )

( ) In formal Intérpretation (describe issue on page 2)
()-oth

Applicable Sections g}hgomng Organ ' “
A_zfr 22/ At

Review by Onondaga County Review by Town of Lysander

Planning Board Planning Board
( ) Required ( ) NotRequired . (X) Required ( ) Not Required
" Applicant .

Name Christian and Brittany Dorn

- Street Number 7412 Plainville Rd Municipality Memphis
State New York  Zip Code 13112 '

Property .

Street Number 7412 Plainville Rd . Municipality Memphis

State New York Zip Code 13112
Tax Map Number 136:0:140
Owner (if different than applicant)
Name
Address

Zoning District AG Overlay Control
Size of Property 1.53 acres
Existing Structures/Uses (X} Conforming ( ) Nonconforming

. ' Page 1 of 2
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Need and Description :
For temporary permits, explain why a permit is needed. For area variances, attach a copy of a current
survey and any drawings or plans - if reducing or enlarging documents that do not include a graphic
representation of scale indicate the percentage of reduction or enlargement. Attach additional pages if
necessary. - ll ) ’ .

_ﬁﬁ,_%p A GG

Area Variances
( ) Residential ' ( ) Principal Structure
( ) Nonresidential ( ) Accessory Structive
( ) Fronit Yard Setback - () Rear Yard Setback : '
Required Setback feet Required Setback feet
Variance Requested feet Variance Requested
*( ) Individval Side Yard Setback ( ) Total Side Yard Setback
" Requiréd Setback feet _ Required Setback feet
Variance Requested fect " Variance Requested : feet
( ) Lot Dimensions/Coverage/Floor Area - ) Other '
Type Type
Requirement Requirement
Variance Requested : Variance Requested
Alternatives

Explain in detail why the proposed action cannot be condiicted where a variance would not be required, or
where a smaller variance woyld be required (attach additional pages if necessary).
; dne. —

Swomﬂﬁsﬂdayof_:x%_,zoraﬁ ' /W
7, S B! %7’_74, Q( — / Applicant/Representative Signature

Notary Public
KAREN A RICE . . Ownet/Representative Signature
Nata ﬂPg?Iio(,)Statg of Ngqu?yrk °p &
ifle nondaga Goun . :
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This applicant has been informed by the Codes Enforcerent Office that our application
for a.building permit for a new home on our property located at 7412 Ptainville Rd, zoned
Agricuttural, is denied for the following reason: Two primary residences are not allowed
and the permission for an accessory building is denied. We are requesting intervention of
the Zoning Board in our appeal for the reversal of the Code Enforcement Officer’s decision

and the issuance of the Building Permit. It is our position in this appeal that the new home

as proposed in the permit application cannot be considered a primary residence during
construction and not until an issuance of a Centificate of Occupancy by the Codes
Enforcement Officer. At such time, this applicant will cease to reside in the existing
bullding and will occupy the new home as the only permanent primary residence. It is also
our position that articles within the zoning ordinance allow for an accessory building thatis
less than 50% of the primary residence main floor. This request is conformingto that
article. The use of the accessory buitding will be limited to a recraational playhouse forthe

children and recreational boating support. It is our belief that our request is consistent with _

the 2018 Town of Lysander Comprehensive Land Use Plan. In the interest of caoperation
and comritment and to satisfy any ¢oncemns, this applicantis offering and willing to
engage in and abide by a land use agreement developed by the Town’s counsel that
prohibits the use of the designated accessory structure for a residence, domicite or
additionalincome. :
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TOWN OF LYSANDER
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that pursuant to Section 267-e(12)Town
Law, a Public Heanng will be held by the Town of Lysander Zoning Board of
Appeals on Monday, September 8, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. at the Town of Lysander
Town Offices, 8220 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, New York, for the purpose of
considering the following:

The application of Garry Schnieder, for-an Area Variance for property
located at 3120 Gerald Lane, Baldwineville, New York, Tax Map No. 074-01-13.0
to allow the construction of a Garage, in accordance with Article VI, Section 320-16.
Paragraph A(2)(b), Side Yard Setback, of the Lysander Town Ordinance.

Dated: August 20, 2025

Richard J. Jarvis, Chairman
Lysander Zoning Board of Appeals




TOWN OF LYSANDER

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION

Application Number L OS5 -9 Date 7“"g2 &/~ ﬁzfa) Fee %5’7

Type of Application

( ) Special Use Permit
( ) Permit for Temporary Structure/Occupancy (explain need on page 2)
( ) Extension of Permit for Temporary Structure/Occupancy (explain need on page 2)
#) Appeal of Decision made by the Code Enforcement Officer
(X) Area Variance (provide details on page 2)

( ) Use Variance (use requested )

( ) Informal Interpretation (describe issue on page 2)

( ) Other

Applicable Sections of the Zonmg Ordinance
el L o FeS o s
/Oé‘wﬁnvza.c//) AD (R (D) N\ [Tk 4./4‘/( 4
(S0 QA

Review by Onondaga County : Review by Town of Lysander
Planning Board Planning Board

( ) Required }/)/Not Required ( ) Required é()"ﬁot Required

Applicant

Name G/?{Zfea, A Scpn ,71‘:\5 e 5 R
Street Number _ /3/20 (hewald L Municipality £ £ =¥ _¥7"
State A/ 5~ Zip Code /R o > ’

Property

Street Number 6 /R O /n’-; e el d e Municipality /:._%r "y Ap ’

State A4~ §- Zip Code . - B
Tax Map Number 27 /j %*—“ 3 o
Owner (if different than applicant)

Name
Address
e Vd
Zoning District A ‘7? c,z Overlay Control A/
Size of Property /€22 X/ ¢ acres /

Existing Structures/Uses (s Conforming ( ) Nonconforming

Page 1 of 2
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Need and Description
For temporary permits, explain why a permit is needed. For area variances, attach a copy of a current

survey and any drawings or plans - if reducing or enlarging documents that do not include a graphic
representation of scale indicate the percentage of reduction or enlargement. Attach additional pages if
necessary. ,
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Area Variances

()() Residential ( ) Principal Structure
( ) Nonresidential () Accessory Structure
( ) Front Yard Setback ( ) Rear Yard Setback
Required Setback feet Required Setback ' feet
Variance Requested feet Variance Requested feet
(> Individual Side Yard Setback () Total Side Yard Setback
Required Setback feet Required Setback feet
Variance Requested g feet Variance Requested feet
( ) Lot Dimensions/Coverage/Floor Area () Other
Type Type
Requirement Requirement
Variance Requested Variance Requested
Alternatives

Explain in detail why the proposed action cannot be conducted where a variance would not be required, or
where a smaller variance would be required (attach additional pages if necessary).
The Size 5 deteemopd K2 Strewge ofan AW, and |feh a//
SFGrg f Lo o

) i
Sworn thisziﬂ L/ day of~/%- 4/ 20 /{(\/ / /// \>____
1 ) e 7 /@\__,.ﬂ-w«w

i AN . . .
) . Applicant/Representative Signature

/ Notary Public
‘ KAREN A. RICE Owner/Representative Signature

Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga County Page 2 of 2
No. 4855987 .
Commission Expires May 12, 20 f{é
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